

## नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by the Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी ,जुन्हेबोटो) नागालैण्ड ,(पिन कोड७९८६२७ – Headquarters: Lumami, Dist: Zunheboto, (Nagaland), Pin Code-798 627

NU/ACAD-308/2023-

To.

Date: 23.6.2023

The Pro Vice Chancellor, Nagaland University, NU, Kohima.

Sub: Administrative Approval: Ref:

Request to start PG Diploma in Counseling Psychology

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, the undersigned is directed to convey the approval to start the PG Diploma in Counseling Psychology under the department of Psychology w.e.f academic session 2023-24 with intake capacity of 10 seats.

Course Fee will be as per the Fee structure for PG Diploma in CNTLS and Hindi Department.

Yours faithfully,

(VEKHOYI TETSEO

Deputy Registrar (Acad & Conf.)

NU/ACAD-308/2023-Copy to:

1523

Date: 23.6.2023

- 1. Secretary to VC, Nagaland University, Lumami for information of the Vice Chancellor.
- 2. The Dean, School of Social Sciences, Nagaland University, Lumami for information.
- 3. The Director, IQAC, Nagaland University, Lumami for information.
- The Head, Department of Psychology, Nagaland University, Kohima for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Controller of Exams, Nagaland University, Lumami for information.
- 6. Office copy.

**Deputy Registrar** (Acad & Conf.)